﻿Pr
od
uc
t B
ro
ch
ur
e

RTA4000_bro_en_5215-1776-12_v0302.indd   15 25.01.2018   14:28:10
16
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Choose your R&S®RTA4000 base model
Oscilloscope, 200 MHz, 4 channels R&S®RTA4004 1335.7700.04
Base unit (including standard accessories: 500 MHz passive probe per channel, power cord)
Choose your bandwidth upgrade
Upgrade of R&S®RTA4004 oscilloscopes to 350 MHz bandwidth R&S®RTA-B243 1335.7846.02
Upgrade of R&S®RTA4004 oscilloscopes to 500 MHz bandwidth R&S®RTA-B245 1335.7852.02
Upgrade of R&S®RTA4004 oscilloscopes to 1 GHz bandwidth R&S®RTA-B2410 1335.7869.02
Choose your options
Mixed Signal Upgrade for non-MSO models, 400 MHz R&S®RTA-B1 1335.7823.02
Arbitrary Waveform and 4-bit Pattern Generator R&S®RTA-B6 1335.7830.02
I2C/SPI Serial Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K1 1335.7681.02
UART/RS-232/RS-422/RS-485 Serial Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K2 1335.7698.02
CAN/LIN Serial Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K3 1335.7717.02
Audio (I2S, LJ, RJ, TDM) Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K5 1335.7723.02
MIL-STD-1553 Serial Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K6 1335.7730.02
ARINC 429 Serial Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTA-K7 1335.7746.02
Spectrum Analysis and Spectrogram R&S®RTA-K18 1335.7752.02
Power Analysis R&S®RTA-K31 1335.7769.02
Application Bundle, consists of the following options:
R&S®RTA-K1, R&S®RTA-K2, R&S®RTA-K3, R&S®RTA-K5, R&S®RTA-K6, R&S®RTA-K7, R&S®RTA-K18,
R&S®RTA-K31, R&S®RTA-B6
R&S®RTA-PK1 1335.7775.02
Choose your additional probes
Single-ended passive probes
500 MHz, 10 MΩ, 10:1, 300 V, 10 pF, 5 mm R&S®RT-ZP05S 1333.2401.02
500 MHz, 10 MΩ, 10:1, 400 V, 9.5 pF, 2.5 mm R&S®RT-ZP10 1409.7550.00
38 MHz, 1 MΩ, 1:1, 55 V, 39 pF, 2.5 mm R&S®RT-ZP1X 1333.1370.02
Active broadband probes: single-ended
1.0 GHz, 10:1, 1 MΩ, BNC interface R&S®RT-ZS10L 1333.0815.02
1.0 GHz, active, 1 MΩ, Rohde & Schwarz probe interface R&S®RT-ZS10E 1418.7007.02
1.0 GHz, active, 1 MΩ, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro button, Rohde & Schwarz probe interface R&S®RT-ZS10 1410.4080.02
1.5 GHz, active, 1 MΩ, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro button, Rohde & Schwarz probe interface R&S®RT-ZS20 1410.3502.02
Active broadband probes: differential
1.0 GHz, active, differential, 1 MΩ, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro button, incl. 10:1 external attenuator,
1 MΩ, 70 V DC, 46 V AC (peak), Rohde & Schwarz probe interface
R&S®RT-ZD10 1410.4715.02
1.5 GHz, active, differential, 1 MΩ, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro button, Rohde & Schwarz probe interface R&S®RT-ZD20 1410.4409.02
Power rail probe
2.0 GHz, 1:1, 50 kΩ, ±0.85 V, ±60 V offset, Rohde & Schwarz probe interface R&S®RT-ZPR20 1800.5006.02
High voltage single-ended passive probes
250 MHz, 100:1, 100 MΩ, 850 V, 6.5 pF R&S®RT-ZH03 1333.0873.02
400 MHz, 100:1, 50 MΩ, 1000 V, 7.5 pF R&S®RT-ZH10 1409.7720.02
400 MHz, 1000:1, 50 MΩ, 1000 V, 7.5 pF R&S®RT-ZH11 1409.7737.02
High voltage probes: differential
25 MHz, 20:1/200:1, 4 MΩ, 1.4 kV (CAT III), BNC interface R&S®RT-ZD002 1337.9700.02
25 MHz, 10:1/100:1, 4 MΩ, 700 V (CAT II), BNC interface R&S®RT-ZD003 1337.9800.02
100 MHz, 8 MΩ, 1 kV (RMS) (CAT III), BNC interface R&S®RT-ZD01 1422.0703.02